SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21657/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETHA K. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance for respondent No.2.

Ld. Advocate, Mr.Saurabh Gupta, appearing on behalf of Mr.Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for respondent No.1 and sought time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to do so.

After expiry of four weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 13.9.2024, has directed to issue notice, returnable after four weeks.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd