SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No. 51019/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2024 in WP No. 6457/2024; 20-03-2024 in WP No. 6923/2024 and 21-03-2024 in WP No. 7657/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

M. MAGIZHVINI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.270102/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.270100/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 03-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navin Pahwa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that the Registry has given one Diary Number for three special leave petitions out of which two special leave petitions have been filed challenging the order dated 20.03.2024 and the one challenging the order dated 21.03.2024. The Registry could not have given common Diary Number for all the three special leave petitions.

Let the Registry give separate registration number for each special leave petitions.

List on 09.12.2024.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)