ITEM NO.58 COURT NO.9 SECTION XII

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21657/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2024 in WP No. 7431/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GEETHA K. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 199718/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 257588/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 238938/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 235571/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 231287/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 229688/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 229696/2024 - VACATING STAY

## WITH

Diary No(s). 51017/2024 (XII)

IA No.272212/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.272213/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.272214/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No. 30253/2024 (XII)

IA No. 270100/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 30681/2024 (XII)

IA No. 285477/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 30089/2024 (XII)

IA No. 285650/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 21-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. Sriram P., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. The matters are not taken up.
- 2. List the matter after three weeks.
- 3. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)